450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

Fund #2260

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 131,531.24 (131,531.24)
0.00 0.00 164,699.60 (164,699.60)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 55,147.16 (55,147.16)

60,095.35 60,095.35 132,066.78 (71,971.43)
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 210,340.96 789,659.04

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 51,325.00 (51,325.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 46,779.25 (46,779.25)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 8,002.70 (8,002.70)

1,100,095.35 1,100,095.35 824,892.69 275,202.66

499,904.65 499,904.65 (42,611.10) (542,515.75)

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(153,500.00) (153,500.00) (25,392.31) 128,107.69
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(153,500.00) (153,500.00) (25,392.31) 128,107.69

346,404.65 346,404.65 (68,003.41) (414,408.06)

31,880.00

31,880.00
(36,123.41)

-59-

Disaster

PARK COUNTY

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

Fund #2300

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,399,603.64 2,399,603.64 2,181,905.35 217,698.29
524,974.00 524,974.00 653,587.00 (128,613.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

244,000.00 244,000.00 171,945.82 72,054.18

0.00 0.00 16,259.00 (16,259.00)
0.00 0.00 2,941.00 (2,941.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,168,577.64 3,168,577.64 3,026,638.17 141,939.47

(1,215,527.74) (1,215,527.74) (1,046,978.29) 168,549.45

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 30,105.00 25,105.00
842,752.00 842,752.00 869,960.59 27,208.59
(30,000.00) (30,000.00) (30,606.32) (606.32)

0.00 0.00 19,452.00 19,452.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

817,752.00 817,752.00 888,911.27 71,159.27

(397,775.74) (397,775.74) (158,067.02) 239,708.72

536,263.00

536,263.00
378,195.98

-59-

Public Safety

PARK COUNTY

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

Fund #2900

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

7,000.00 7,000.00 956.27 6,043.73
90,825.62 90,825.62 61,171.13 29,654.49

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
397,100.00 397,100.00 395,497.99 1,602.01

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30,000.00 30,000.00 99.25 29,900.75

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 32,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65,600.00 65,600.00 80,397.00 (14,797.00)

31,155.31 31,155.31 31,155.31 0.00
1,980.20 1,980.20 1,980.20 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
661,161.13 661,161.13 576,257.15 84,903.98

946,738.87 946,738.87 1,145,750.16 199,011.29

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(1,333,979.00) (1,333,979.00) (1,168,392.98) 165,586.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(1,333,979.00) (1,333,979.00) (1,168,392.98) 165,586.02

(387,240.13) (387,240.13) (22,642.82) 364,597.31

2,421,853.00

2,421,853.00
2,399,210.18

-59-

PILT

Last 10 Fiscal Years*

Total OPEB liability 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

Service cost 31,965$   51,848$   50,095$   112,525$   110,848$

Interest 12,556   11,980   51,302   46,842   40,328

Changes of benefit terms -   -

Differences between expected and actual

experience (147,815)   -   (805,031)   53,200

Changes of assumptions or other inputs (26,773)   -   (104,289)   (12,449)

Benefit payments (16,669)   (23,154)   (17,434)   (29,877)   (24,434)

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

FUND#2415

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,054.00 1,054.00 134.00 920.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,054.00 1,054.00 134.00 920.00

(804.00) (804.00) (99.00) 705.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(804.00) (804.00) (99.00) 705.00

804.00

804.00

705.00

Green Acres Lighting #2

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,000.00 12,000.00 6,532.00 5,468.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,000.00 12,000.00 6,532.00 5,468.00

1,077.00 1,077.00 17,822.00 16,745.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,077.00 1,077.00 17,822.00 16,745.00

6,470.00

6,470.00

24,292.00

FUND#2430

Gardiner Lights

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

60,000.00 60,000.00 141.00 59,859.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

200,000.00 200,000.00 121,235.00 78,765.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

260,000.00 260,000.00 121,376.00 138,624.00

(20,000.00) (20,000.00) 16,885.00 36,885.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00)

0.00 0.00 26,885.00 26,885.00

0.00

0.00

26,885.00

FUND#2821

Gas Tax-Special Allocation

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,055.00 19,055.00 19,585.00 (530.00)

13,590.00 13,590.00 11,562.00 2,028.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

32,645.00 32,645.00 31,147.00 1,498.00

6,761.00 6,761.00 8,259.00 1,498.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(6,760.00) (6,760.00) (8,258.00) (1,498.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(6,760.00) (6,760.00) (8,258.00) (1,498.00)

1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

FUND#2830

Junk Vehicle

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,500.00 7,500.00 6,198.00 1,302.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,500.00 7,500.00 6,198.00 1,302.00

0.00 0.00 1,302.00 1,302.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,302.00 1,302.00

3,564.00

3,564.00

4,866.00

FUND#2840

Weed Grant

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36,811.00 36,811.00 30,808.00 6,003.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36,811.00 36,811.00 30,808.00 6,003.00

0.00 0.00 2,184.00 2,184.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,184.00 2,184.00

92.00

92.00

2,276.00

FUND#2841

Weed Grant Trust

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

119,528.00 119,528.00 126,068.00 (6,540.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28,746.00 28,746.00 0.00 28,746.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

148,274.00 148,274.00 126,068.00 22,206.00

(9,028.00) (9,028.00) 1,340.00 10,368.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(9,028.00) (9,028.00) 1,340.00 10,368.00

121,229.00

121,229.00

122,569.00

FUND#2850

911 Emergency

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00

0.00 0.00 8,999.00 8,999.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 8,999.00 8,999.00

55,938.00

55,938.00

64,937.00

FUND#2852

911 Emergency - Gardiner

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,000.00 2,000.00 8,531.00 (6,531.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,500.00 18,500.00 0.00 18,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,500.00 20,500.00 8,531.00 11,969.00

(14,500.00) (14,500.00) 7,261.00 21,761.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(14,500.00) (14,500.00) 7,261.00 21,761.00

55,191.00

55,191.00

62,452.00

FUND#2859

County Land Information

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

63,251.00 63,251.00 58,317.00 4,934.00

9,697.00 9,697.00 8,956.00 741.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

72,948.00 72,948.00 67,273.00 5,675.00

(9,272.00) (9,272.00) (19,457.00) (10,185.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,010.00 18,010.00 19,400.00 1,390.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,010.00 18,010.00 19,400.00 1,390.00

8,738.00 8,738.00 (57.00) (8,795.00)

78.00

78.00

21.00

FUND#2870

Crime Control

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2022

VARIANCE

WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET

ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 3,996.00 (16,004.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

90,000.00 90,000.00 221,250.00 131,250.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

90,000.00 90,000.00 221,250.00 131,250.00

110,000.00 110,000.00 225,246.00 115,246.00

1,147,404.00

1,147,404.00

1,372,650.00

FUND#2895

Hard Rock Mine Trust

PARK COUNTY

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

BUDGETED AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

Current:

410000  General Government:

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures

490000 Debt and Lease Service

610   Principal

620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous

Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued

381000  Discount on bonds issued

381050  Inception of lease

381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued

382010  Sale of assets

383000  Transfers In

520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)

384000 Special items - revenue

385000 Extraordinary items - revenue

524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)

525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as previously

reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2021 as restated
